

November 8, 2025

The Manager, Listing Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Tel No.: 22721233 Fax No.: 22723719/22723121/22722037 BSE Scrip Code: 542773	The Manager, Listing Department, The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5 Floor, Plot C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 Tel No.: 2659 8235 Fax No.: 26598237/ 26598238 NSE Symbol: IIFLCAPS
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication - Financial Results of IIFL Capital Services Limited

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the extract of Unaudited Financial Results of IIFL Capital Services limited (Formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited), for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, published in "Financial Express" (English), "The Free Press Journal" (English) and "Nav Shakti" (Marathi) newspapers on November 8, 2025.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge.

Yours faithfully,

**For IIFL Capital Services Limited
(Formerly IIFL Securities Limited)**

**Meghal Shah
Company Secretary**

Encl: As above

IIFL Capital Services Limited (Formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited)

Corporate Identity Number: **L99999MH1996PLC132983**

Corporate Office: Office No. 1, Ground Floor, Hubtown Solaris, N. S. Phadke Marg, Andheri (E), Near East West Flyover, Mumbai - 400069

Regd. Office: IIFL House, Sun Infotech Park, Road No. 16V, Plot No. B-23, MIDC, Thane Industrial Area, Wagle Estate, Thane - 400 604

Tel: (91-22) 3929 4000/ 4103 5000 • Fax: (91-22) 2580 6654 • E-mail: secretarial@iifl.com • Website: www.iiflcapital.com

**Divi's Laboratories Limited**

Regd. Office: Divi Towers, 1-72/23(P)/Divis/303, Cyber Hills, Gachibowli, Hyderabad – 500 032
Phone: +91 40 66966300/400, Fax: +91 40 66966460, email: mail@divislabs.com,
website: www.divislabs.com CIN: L24110TG1990PLC011854

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of Divi's Laboratories Limited ("the Company") at their meeting held on November 07, 2025, have approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

The aforementioned financial results along with press release thereon are available on Company's website at <https://www.divislabs.com/investor-relations/statutory-communication/#2025-2026> and can also be accessed by scanning Quick Response Code given below:



Place: Hyderabad
Date : November 07, 2025

For Divi's Laboratories Limited
Sd/-

Dr. Kiran S. Divi

Whole-time Director & Chief Executive Officer

**MAMATA MACHINERY**
VALUE FOR TRUST**MAMATA MACHINERY LIMITED**

CIN : L29259GJ1979PLC003363

Regd. Office : Survey No. 423/P, Sarkhej - Bavla Road, Moraiya, Sanand, Ahmedabad - 382213, Gujarat
email : cs@mamata.com website : www.mamata.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at their Meeting held on November 07, 2025 approved the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on September 30, 2025

The results, along with the Auditors Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.mamata.com/investors> and can be accessed by Scanning the QR Code



By Order of the Board
For, **MAMATA MACHINERY LIMITED**
sd/-

Mahendra N. Patel
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : November 08, 2025

Note : The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

**Amrutanjan Health Care Limited**

CIN: L24231TN1936PLC000017

Regd. Office: No.103 (Old No. 42-45), Luz Church Road, Mylapore, Chennai 600 004

Tel : 044-2499 4465 Website : www.amrutanjan.com

NOTICE

(For the attention of Equity Shareholders of the Company)

Sub: Transfer of Equity Shares of Amrutanjan Health care Limited to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

Ref: MCA notification dated 13.10.2017 and General Circulars dated 11.06.2017 & 16.10.2017

Notice is hereby given to those shareholders of Amrutanjan Health Care Limited, under Rule 6(3) of the Investor Education and Protection Fund (Authority, Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules"), whose shares are liable to be transferred to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority. Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India, had notified the Rules providing for the transfer of the Equity Shares to the IEPF Authority in respect of which dividend has remained unpaid / unclaimed for seven consecutive years or more. Accordingly, the equity shares held by those shareholders, on which the Interim dividend declared during the financial year 2018-19 remains unpaid / unclaimed for seven consecutive years, are due for transfer to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority. In accordance with Rule 6(3), the Company has sent individual communication to those shareholders by informing them about the transfer of their shares to the IEPF Authority. The names of the shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to the demat account of the IEPF authority, along with their folio number or DP ID / Client ID and also the amount of unclaimed shares are also placed on the website of the Company www.amrutanjan.com.

Shareholders to whom the intimation has been sent (in case of non-receipt of intimation please see the website of the Company for the names of the shareholders), may use this as their last opportunity and claim their shares within the specified time viz., before **15th December 2025**.

The MCA has issued General Circular No.11/06/2017-IEPF dated 16th October 2017 intimating the demat accounts of the IEPF Authority for the purpose of transfer of shares to the IEPF Authority whether held in physical form or in demat form. Shareholders, holding shares in physical form, may note that the Company would be issuing new Share Certificates in lieu of the Original Share Certificates held by them for the purpose of its conversion into Demat Form and subsequent transmission to the Demat account of the IEPF Authority. Upon such issue, the Original Share Certificates which are registered in their name shall stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. In case of shares held in demat form, the transfer of shares to the demat account of the IEPF Authority shall be effected by the Company by informing the Depository by way of Corporate Action, where the shareholders have their demat account. Subsequent dividends on such shares shall also be credited to the IEPF.

In case of queries on this subject matter, shareholders may please contact our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent **M/s Cameo Corporate Services Ltd., "Subramanian Building" No.1, Club House Road, Chennai 600002 Phone: 044 28460390/ Fax: 044 28460129/ e-mail: investor@cameoindia.com**

For **AMRUTANJAN HEALTH CARE LIMITED**
(Gagan Preet Singh)

General Manager - Legal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Chennai

Date: 08-11-2025

**IIFL CAPITAL****IIFL CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED**
(Formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited)

CIN: L99999MH1996PLC32953

Regd. Office - IIFL House, Sun Infotech Park, Road No. 16V, Plot No. B-25, MIDC, Thane Industrial Area, Wagle Estate, Thane - 400604
• Tel: (91-22) 43035000 • Fax: (91-22) 25806654 • E-mail: secretarial@iiflcapital.com
• Website: www.iiflcapital.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)
Total Income	54,741.71	68,039.50	70,370.36	1,22,781.21	1,34,750.51	2,56,743.13
Net Profit for the period before tax	11,989.72	22,754.40	26,357.73	34,744.12	51,121.89	92,458.77
Net Profit for the period after tax	8,514.72	17,553.08	20,533.82	26,067.80	38,762.20	71,287.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	8,494.43	17,450.32	20,519.62	25,944.75	38,677.14	71,078.09
Equity Share Capital	6,207.36	6,199.62	6,180.02	6,207.36	6,180.02	6,199.12
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						2,44,523.70
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)						
- Basic (In ₹)*	2.72	5.67	6.67	8.38	12.59	23.06
- Diluted (In ₹)*	2.57	5.36	6.40	7.91	12.09	21.89

*Quarter and half year ended numbers are not annualised

Notes:

- The above is an extract of detailed unaudited financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its meeting held on November 7, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have conducted limited review and issued an unmodified opinion on the standalone and consolidated financial results.
- These consolidated unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards 34 - Interim Financial Reporting ("Ind AS 34") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India with the requirements of Regulation 33 and 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The Key data relating to standalone unaudited financial results of IIFL Capital Services Limited is as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
Total Income	48,014.18	58,539.50	60,644.37	1,06,553.68	1,18,352.62	2,15,850.23
Profit before tax	12,880.12	20,545.07	23,858.87	33,425.19	48,740.05	79,183.58
Profit after tax	9,137.53	15,857.42	18,147.09	24,994.95	36,735.83	60,297.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	9,113.59	15,754.15	18,132.50	24,867.74	36,645.88	60,118.04

Notes:

- The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website viz: www.iiflcapital.com. The same can also be accessed through the QR code.



Place : Mumbai
Date : November 7, 2025

By order of the Board
For **IIFL Capital Services Limited**
(Formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited)
R. Venkataraman
Managing Director
DIN: 00011919

**LUMAX INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Regd. Office : 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046 Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxindustries,
Tel: +91 11 49857832 Email: lumaxshare@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L74899DL1981PLC012804

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 2nd QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(₹ in lakhs unless otherwise stated)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 th September 2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30 th September 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30 th September 2024 (Unaudited)
Total Revenue from operations	1,00,860.35	1,93,112.53	81,182.31
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,516.43	6,985.73	1,675.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,712.16	9,540.14	3,663.39
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,564.06	7,182.58	2,828.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,656.15	7,403.47	2,798.83
Equity Share Capital	934.77	934.77	934.77
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	76,493.64		
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualized)	38.13	76.84	30.25
Basic & Diluted (in ₹)			
Key information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:			
Total Revenue from operations	1,00,860.35	1,93,112.53	81,182.31
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	3,471.61	6,864.65	1,528.78
Net Profit for the period before tax	3,471.61	6,864.65	1,528.78
Total comprehensive income	2,575.77	5,113.48	1,237.33

Notes:

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results of Lumax Industries Limited ("The Holding Company") and its subsidiary (together referred as "the Group") and its associate have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held today i.e. November 07, 2025. The Statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the above consolidated financial result of the Holding Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Result for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges(s) i.e. NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company website (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxindustries/quarterly-results.html) and can also be accessed through the QR Code given below.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Lumax Industries Limited

Deepak Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00004972

Place : Gurugram
Date : November 07, 2025

**NEULAND LABORATORIES LIMITED**

(CIN : L85195TG1984PLC004393)

11th Floor (5th Office Level), Phoenix IVY Building, Plot No. 573A-III, Road No 82, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500033

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 (Amount in lakhs of ₹, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income	51,607.28	30,060.86	31,517.62	81,668.14	75,958.49	1,49,734.66
2	Net profit for the period/year before exceptional items and tax	12,943.65	1,757.04	4,942.26	14,700.69	15,863.90	26,992.54
3	Net profit for the period/year after exceptional items and before tax	12,943.65	1,757.04	4,942.26	14,700.69	17,926.46	34,632.90
4	Net profit for the period/year after tax	9,685.39	1,390.00	3,284.27	11,075.39	13,071.54	26,010.81
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year	9,674.56	1,399.92	3,260.44	11,074.48	13,046.95	26,006.33
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value - ₹ 10 each)	1,290.05	1,290.05	1,290.05	1,290.05	1,290.05	1,290.05
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	1,51,106.69
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (In absolute ₹ terms)						
	Basic and Diluted	75.49	10.83	25.60	86.32	101.88	202.74

Note 1: The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 07, 2025.

Note 2: Key Standalone Financial Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income	51,607.18	30,060.86	31,517.61	81,668.04	75,958.48	1,49,734.59
Net profit for the period/year before exceptional items and tax	12,904.14	1,737.80	4,853.83	14,641.94	15,822.13	26,896.97
Net profit for the period/year after exceptional items and before tax	12,904.14	1,737.80	4,853.83	14,641.94	17,884.69	34,537.33
Net profit for the period/year after tax	9,645.88	1,370.76	3,195.84	11,016.64	13,029.77	25,942.54

Note 3: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.neulandlabs.com



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Dr. D.R.Rao
Executive Chairman
(DIN 00107737)

Place: Hyderabad
Date : November 07, 2025



EUROTEX INDUSTRIES AND EXPORTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1110, Raheja Chambers, 11th Floor, 213, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Tel.: 022 6630 1404 • Fax: 022 2204 1435 • Website: www.eurotexgroup.in
E-Mail: eurotex@eurotexgroup.com • CIN: L70200MH1987PLC042598

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/06/2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/09/2024 Unaudited	Half year ended 30/09/2025 Unaudited	Half year ended 30/09/2024 Unaudited	Year ended 31/03/2025 Audited
1	Total Income	368.11	69.31	69.37	437.42	175.84	718.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	203.85	(87.04)	(152.33)	116.81	(263.70)	(174.23)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	203.85	(87.04)	(152.33)	116.81	(263.70)	(174.23)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	175.77	(44.86)	(119.37)	130.91	(214.74)	(230.27)
5	Equity Share Capital	874.02	874.02	874.02	874.02	874.02	874.02
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in balance sheet of previous year)						(3,820.76)
7	Earning Per Share (before Extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10 each) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	2.33	(0.99)	(1.74)	1.33	(3.01)	(1.99)
8	Earning Per Share (after Extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10 each) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	2.33	(0.99)	(1.74)	1.33	(3.01)	(1.99)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's Website
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Accounting Rules, 2016.
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable to current period's presentation.



For Eurotex Industries and Exports Limited

K. K. Patodia
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN: 00027335)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 7th November, 2025

M/s. UNIVERSAL ARTS LIMITED

CIN: L22300MH1995PLC091082
Plot No. 45, Ganpati Bhavan, M. G. Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400 062
Tel.: 2874 8995 / 2874 9001 • Email : universalsartslimited@hotmail.com • Web.: www.universal-arts.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2025 (Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars	For the quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Preceding Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	For the half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Corresponding half year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	For the period ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1) Total income from Operations	7.90	14.86	16.71	24.61	24.82	50.96
2) Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations after tax	2.17	9.56	11.62	13.80	14.69	15.08
3) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	2.17	9.53	11.89	14.06	14.91	14.63
4) Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10 per Share)	996.99	996.99	996.99	996.99	996.99	996.99
5) Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	(263.26)	-	(277.33)
6) Earnings per share (Face Value Rs. 10 per share): (a) Basic (b) Diluted	0.02 0.02	0.10 0.10	0.12 0.12	0.14 0.14	0.15 0.15	0.15 0.15

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2025 (Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars	For the quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Preceding Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	For the half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Corresponding half year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	For the period ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1) Total income from Operations	7.90	14.86	16.62	24.52	24.82	50.61
2) Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations after tax	2.27	9.65	11.68	13.95	14.86	15.68
3) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	2.27	9.65	11.68	13.95	14.86	15.68
4) Equity Share Capital(Face Value Rs.10 per Share)	996.99	996.99	996.99	996.99	996.99	996.99
5) Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	(173.85)	-	(187.80)
6) Earnings per share (Face Value Rs. 10 per share): (a) Basic (b) Diluted	0.02 0.02	0.10 0.10	0.12 0.12	0.14 0.14	0.15 0.15	0.16 0.16

NOTES :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (URL: https://www.bseindia.com/)
- The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 06th November, 2025. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board

sd/-
Manish Shah
DIN: 00434171
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date: 06th November, 2025



IIFL CAPITAL

IIFL CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
(Formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited)

CIN: L99999MH1996PLC132983
Regd. Office – IIFL House, Sun Infotech Park, Road No. 16V, Plot No. B-23, MIDC, Thane Industrial Area, Wagle Estate, Thane – 400064
• Tel: (91-22) 41035000 • Fax: (91-22) 25806654 • E-mail: secretarial@iiflcapital.com
• Website: www.iiflcapital.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	
Total Income	54,741.71	68,039.50	70,370.36	1,22,781.21	1,34,750.51	2,56,743.13
Net Profit for the period before tax	11,989.72	22,754.40	26,357.73	34,744.12	51,121.89	92,458.77
Net Profit for the period after tax	8,514.72	17,553.08	20,533.82	26,067.80	38,762.20	71,287.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	8,494.43	17,450.32	20,519.62	25,944.75	38,677.14	71,078.09
Equity Share Capital	6,207.36	6,199.62	6,180.02	6,207.36	6,180.02	6,199.12
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						2,44,523.70
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)						
- Basic (In ₹)*	2.72	5.67	6.67	8.38	12.59	23.06
- Diluted (In ₹)*	2.57	5.36	6.40	7.91	12.09	21.89

*Quarter and half year ended numbers are not annualised

- The above is an extract of detailed unaudited financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its meeting held on November 7, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have conducted limited review and issued an unmodified opinion on the standalone and consolidated financial results.
- These consolidated unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards 34 – Interim Financial Reporting (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India with the requirements of Regulation 33 and 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The Key data relating to standalone unaudited financial results of IIFL Capital Services Limited is as under :

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	
Total Income	48,014.18	58,539.50	60,644.37	1,06,553.68	1,18,352.62	2,15,850.23
Profit before tax	12,880.12	20,545.07	23,858.87	33,425.19	48,740.05	79,183.58
Profit after tax	9,137.53	15,857.42	18,147.09	24,994.95	36,735.83	60,297.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	9,113.59	15,754.15	18,132.50	24,867.74	36,645.88	60,118.04

Notes:

- The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.iiflcapital.com. The same can also be accessed through the QR code.



By order of the Board
For IIFL Capital Services Limited
(Formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited)

R. Venkataraman
Managing Director
DIN: 00011919

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 7, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given on behalf of my clients **Mr. Talakshi Ratanshi Gada & Mrs. Bhavana Talakshi Gada** that the original Agreement for Sale executed between M/s. Shantinath Builder and Anjali Ajay Kadam in respect of Flat No. 201, 3rd Avenue Cooperative Housing Society, Carter Road No. 3, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066 has been lost / misplaced and is not traceable despite diligent search. The said document forms part of chain of Title documents pertaining to the aforesaid Flat. We hereby inform the general public that if any persons found the aforesaid Original Agreement, they should notify or return the same to the undersigned at the address given below.

Sd/-

Manoj R. Bhargav
Advocate - High Court, Bombay,
A/101, 1st Floor, Laksh Labh CHS Ltd., Carter Road No. 3, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066.
Mob: 9819330276
Place:Mumbai Dated:08-11-2025

MODERN SHARES AND STOCKBROKERS LIMITED

CIN: L45200MH1939PLC002968
Regd. Office : Staircase No. 13, North Stand, Wankhede Stadium, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020
Tel: 022 68252400; Fax: 022 68252441; Email: modernshare@hotmail.com; Web: www.modernshares.com
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter And Half Year Ended September 30, 2025. (Rs. In Lacs)

	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
	Sept 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Mar. 31, 2025 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	103.55	99.05	111.94	202.60	201.22	370.53
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, and Exceptional items)	24.69	19.34	26.15	44.04	36.73	40.23
Net Profit after tax for the period	15.90	14.90	19.32	30.80	27.58	22.09
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax and other comprehensive Income)	14.40	13.36	20.53	27.78	30.01	16.34
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10)	293.11	293.11	293.11	293.11	293.11	293.11
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year						980.63
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) on net profit after tax						
a) Basic (not annualised) (Rs.)	0.49	0.46	0.70	0.95	1.02	0.56
b) Diluted (not annualised) (Rs.)	0.49	0.46	0.70	0.95	1.02	0.56

NOTES: The above audited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on 7th November, 2025. The statutory auditors have issued an unmodified audit opinion on these results. 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.modernshares.com and at the Stock Exchange's website www.bseindia.com. For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors of Modern Shares And Stockbrokers Limited



Place : Mumbai
Date : November 07, 2025

Sd/-
G. Shewakramani
Director
DIN: 00413343

Sd/-
Anil S Manghani
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00012806



Western Capital Advisors Private Limited

CIN: U65999MH2018PTC401032
Regd. Office: C-402 Business Square, A. K. Road, Chakala, Andheri (E), Mumbai, MH - 400093 Tel.: 022-40033356 Email: contact@westerncap.in
website: https://westerncap.in/



Prabhaav[®]
Loans
Vyapaar Unnathi ke Saarthi

Powered by Western Capital Advisors Pvt.Ltd

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	(INR in lakhs, except for details of EPS)					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1)	Total Income From Operations	3,452.20	3,164.48	1,869.62	6,616.68	4,207.30	9,441.35
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	126.29	86.21	703.00	212.50	1,250.96	2,271.00
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	126.29	86.21	703.00	212.50	1,250.96	2,271.00
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	90.54	60.53	528.52	151.07	934.04	1,681.32
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	90.54	60.53	528.52	151.07	934.04	1,685.25
6)	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	16,054.22	15,963.69	15,152.04	16,054.22	15,152.04	15,903.17
8)	Securities Premium Account	4,425.00	4,425.00	4,425.00	4,425.00	4,425.00	4,425.00
9)	Net worth	29,004.23	28,913.69	28,102.04	29,004.23	28,102.04	28,853.17
10)	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	57,162.15	48,332.37	34,986.29	57,162.15	34,986.29	48,992.29
11)	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12)	Debt Equity Ratio (no. of times)	1.97	1.67	1.24	1.97	1.24	1.70
13)	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:		0.18	0.12	1.06	0.30	1.87	3.36
2. Diluted:		0.07	0.05	0.41	0.12	0.72	1.30
14)	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15)	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16)	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17)	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

- The above is an extract of detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 11th July 2025. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the website of the NSE Ltd. at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.westerncap.in
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL (https://www.nseindia.com/).
- There has been no material change in the accounting policies adopted during the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 for the financial results as compared to those followed in Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2025.

Western Capital Advisors Private Limited

Sd/-

Jaya Kejriwal
Director
(DIN: 07249607)

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 06, 2025

KABRA EXTRUSIONTECHNIK LIMITED

Registered Office : Fortune Terraces, 10th Floor, B Wing, Opp. Citi Mall, Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053, Maharashtra, India.
CIN : L28900MH1982PLC028535 | Tel: +91-22-26735333 | Fax No: +91-22-26735041 Email: ket_sd@kolsitegroup.com | Website: www.kolsite.com

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2025 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED							
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year ended	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25	30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1.	Total income from Operations	13,454.54	8,596.68	12,800.40	22,051.22	21,614.38	47,684.69	13,460.17	8,596.68	12,800.40	22,056.85	21,614.38	47,684.75		
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Share in Profit/(Loss) of JVs/Associates, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.22	(693.86)	1,683.16	(668.64)	2,022.08	3,343.28	(55.25)	(782.75)	1,667.02	(838.00)	1,971.36	3,077.78		
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	25.22	(693.86)	1,683.16	(668.64)	2,022.08	4,192.26	(54.94)	(782.47)	1,627.77	(837.41)	1,912.99	3,981.22		
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	96.38	(683.93)	1,272.45	(587.55)	1,528.69	3,387.20	33.19	(761.18)	1,232.57	(727.98)	1,433.68	3,220.21		
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(277.07)	(301.26)	1,716.03	(578.33)	2,385.19	2,722.03	(340.25)	(378.51)	1,676.15	(718.76)	2,290.18	2,555.03		
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,748.64	1,748.64		
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						44,786.65						44,489.51		
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 5/- each) (Basic & Diluted) - not annualised - per share														
1.	Basic	0.28	(1.96)	3.64	(1.68)	4.37	9.69	0.09	(2.18)	3.52	(2.08)	4.10	9.21		
2.	Diluted	0.28	(1.96)	3.64	(1.68)	4.37	9.69	0.09	(2.18)	3.52	(2.08)	4.10	9.21		



वेगा ज्वेलर्स लिमिटेड (पूर्वीची पीएच ट्रेडिंग लि.)

सीआयएन : एल४७७३३एमएच१९८२पीएलसी४३७७७१

नोंद. कार्यालय : वन लोडा प्लेस, १४ वा मजला, युनिट १४०३, सेनापती बापट मार्ग, लोअर पेरल, मुंबई, डिलाईल रोड, मुंबई ४०००१३, महाराष्ट्र, भारत

वेबसाईट : www.vegajewellers.com ईमेल : Cs@vegajewellers.com

३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेली २री तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तिय निष्कर्ष

(सेबी (एलओडीआर) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ आणि ४७ च्या अनुपालनात)

लेखापरिक्षण समितीच्या शिफारस नुसार संचालक मंडळाने नोव्हेंबर ०६, २०२५ रोजी घेतलेल्या त्यांच्या सभेमध्ये सप्टेंबर ३०, २०२५ रोजी संपलेली २री तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठीच्या अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तिय निष्कर्षांना मंजुरी दिली. वित्तीय निष्कर्ष सह मार्यादित पुनरावलोकन अहवाल कंपनीची वेबसाईट : www.vegajewellers.com आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंज बीएसई लिमिटेडची वेबसाईट : www.bseindia.com वर टाकलेले आहेत आणि खालील क्यूआर कोड स्कॅन करून मिळवता येईल.

मंडळाकरिता आणि च्या वतीने

वेगा ज्वेलर्स लिमिटेड (पूर्वीची पीएच ट्रेडिंग लि.)

सही / -

नवीन कुमार वनामा

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

डीआयएन : ०९२४३९४७



ठिकाण : मुंबई

दिनांक : ०६.११.२०२५



Hexaware Technologies Limited

Regd. Office: 8th Floor, 13th Level, Q1, Loma Co-Developers 1 Private Limited, Plot No. Gen-4/1, TTC Industrial Area, Ghansoli, Navi Mumbai-400710, Maharashtra, India.
Phone: 022 - 3326 8585; Website: www.hexaware.com; Email: Investor@hexaware.com; CIN: L72900MH1992PLC069662

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The board of directors of the Company, at the meeting held on November 06, 2025, approved the audited financial results (Standalone and consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 ("Financial Results")

The financial results along with the auditors report are available on both the stock exchanges, BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and have been posted on the Company's Website at <https://hexaware.com/investors/quarterly-results/>


and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Hexaware Technologies Limited
Sd/-
R. Srikrishna
CEO & Executive Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 08, 2025

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 2015



IIFL CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

(Formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited)

CIN: L99999MH1996PLC132983
Regd. Office – IIFL House, Sun Infotech Park, Road No. 16V, Plot No. B-23, MIDC, Thane Industrial Area, Wagle Estate, Thane – 400604
• Tel: (91-22) 41035500 • Fax: (91-22) 35806554 • E-mail: secretariat@iiflcapital.com
• Website: www.iiflcapital.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended (31-Mar-25) (Audited)
	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	
Total Income	54,741.71	68,039.50	70,370.36	1,22,781.21	1,34,750.51	2,56,743.13
Net Profit for the period before tax	11,989.72	22,754.40	26,357.73	34,744.12	51,121.89	92,458.77
Net Profit for the period after tax	8,514.72	17,553.08	20,533.82	26,067.80	38,762.20	71,287.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	8,494.43	17,450.32	20,519.62	25,944.75	38,677.14	71,078.09
Equity Share Capital	6,207.36	6,199.62	6,180.02	6,207.36	6,180.02	6,199.12
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						2,44,523.70
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)						
- Basic (In ₹)*	2.72	5.67	6.67	8.38	12.59	23.06
- Diluted (In ₹)*	2.57	5.36	6.40	7.91	12.09	21.89

*Quarter and half year ended numbers are not annualised


Notes:

- The above is an extract of detailed unaudited financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its meeting held on November 7, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have conducted limited review and issued an unmodified opinion on the standalone and consolidated financial results.
- These consolidated unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards 34 – Interim Financial Reporting ("Ind AS 34") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India with the requirements of Regulation 33 and 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The Key data relating to standalone unaudited financial results of IIFL Capital Services Limited is as under :-

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended (31-Mar-25) (Audited)
	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	
Total Income	48,014.18	58,539.50	60,644.37	1,06,553.68	1,18,352.62	2,15,850.23
Profit before tax	12,880.12	20,545.07	23,858.87	33,425.19	48,740.05	79,183.58
Profit after tax	9,137.53	15,857.42	18,147.09	24,994.95	36,735.83	60,297.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	9,113.59	15,754.15	18,132.50	24,867.74	36,645.88	60,118.04


Notes:

- The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website viz: www.iiflcapital.com. The same can also be accessed through the QR code.



By order of the Board
For IIFL Capital Services Limited
(Formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited)
R. Venkataraman
Managing Director
DIN: 00011919

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 7, 2025



हिंदाल्को इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: २१वा मजला, वन युनीटी सेंटर, सेनापती बापट मार्ग, प्रभादेवी, मुंबई - ४०० ०१३.
दूरध्वनी: +९१ २२ ६९४७ ७०००/६९४७ ७१५०, फॅक्स: +९१ २२ ६९४७ ७००१/६९४७ ७०९०.
ईमेल: hiinvestors@adityabirla.com | CIN No.: L27020MH1958PLC011238 | वेबसाईट: www.hindalco.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि सहामाहीच्या एकत्रित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तिय निष्कर्षांचा सारांश

(अन्य नमूद नसल्यास ₹ कोटींमध्ये)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेली सहामाही		संपलेले वर्ष 31/03/2025	
	30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2024		
	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)		
कामकाजापासून महसूल अपवादाल्मक बाबी आणि कर यांच्यापूर्वी नफा/(तोटा)	६६,०५८	६४,२३२	५८,२०३	१,२०,२९०	१,१५,२१६	२,३८,४९६
करपूर्व नफा/(तोटा)	६,७३२	५,६७६	६,१५७	१२,३९८	११,३३५	२३,२१६
करावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा)	६,५४०	५,६७६	६,६४३	१२,२१६	१०,४९१	२२,३३७
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न/(तोटा)	४,७४१	४,००४	३,९०९	८,७४५	६,८६३	१६,००२
भरणा झालेले सध्याचा भांडवल (ट्रेझरी शेअर्सची निव्वळ बेरीज) (दर्शनी मूल्य ₹५/-प्रति सध्याचा भांडवल)	५,७१०	६,७२३	४,८६३	१२,४३३	९,८६३	१८,३६८
इतर इक्विटी मिळवत प्रति सध्याचा भांडवल (वार्षिकीकृत नाही)	१,३४,६४४	१,३०,२०४	१,१४,९५४	१,३४,६४४	१,१४,९५४	१,२३,४८७
मूलभूत (₹)	२१,३५	१८,०३	१७,५९	३९,३८	३९,४३	७२,०५
सोयीकृत (₹)	२१,३२	१८,००	१७,५६	३९,३२	३९,३७	७१,९१


नोंदी:

- स्वतंत्र तत्वावर कामकाजापासून महसूल करपूर्व नफा/(तोटा) आणि कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) खाली दिले आहेत.

(₹ कोटींमध्ये)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेली सहामाही		संपलेले वर्ष 31/03/2025	
	30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2024		
	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)		
(अ) कामकाजापासून महसूल	२४,७८०	२४,२६४	२२,२६२	४९,०४४	४४,४१७	९३,३०९
(ब) करपूर्व नफा/(तोटा)	३,२५२	२,७२४	२,८४८	५,९७६	५,००९	९,५२२
(क) कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा)	२,२६६	१,८६२	१,८२२	४,९२८	३,३६२	६,३८७

२. वरील माहिती ही सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायरेमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर करण्यात आलेल्या त्रैमासिक वित्तिय निष्कर्षांच्या सविस्तर नमुन्याचा सारांश आहे. त्रैमासिक वित्तिय निष्कर्षांचा संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसच्या वेबसाईट्स www.nseindia.com आणि www.bseindia.com व कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.hindalco.com वर उपलब्ध आहेत. खालील क्यूआर कोड स्कॅन करून मिळवता येतील.



स्थळ : मुंबई

तारीख : ७ नोव्हेंबर २०२५

संचालक मंडळाकडून व त्यांच्या वतीने

सतीश पें

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

आदित्य बिरला ग्रुप कंपनी



युरोटेक्स इंडस्ट्रीज अँड एक्सपोर्टस् लिमिटेड

नों. कार्यालय : १११०, रहेजा चेंबर्स, ११ वा मजला, २१३, नर्मन पॉइंट, मुंबई-४०००२१
दूरध्वनी : ०२२-६६३० १४०४ • फॅक्स : ०२२-२२०४ १४३५ • वेबसाईट : www.eurotexgroup.in
• ई-मेल : eurotex@eurotexgroup.com • सीआयएन : एल७०२००एमएच१९८७पीएलसी०४२५९८


३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्धवर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

(₹. लाखांमध्ये)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२५	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२५	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२४	संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष ३०.०९.२०२५	संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष ३०.०९.२०२४	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२५
		अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित
१	एकूण उत्पन्न	३६८.११	६९.३१	६९.३७	४३७.४२	१७५.८४	७१८.६१
२	सर्वसाधारण कामकाजातून करपरचात निव्वळ नफा /(तोटा)	२०३.८५	(८७.०४)	(१५२.३३)	११६.८१	(२६३.७०)	(१७४.२३)
३	कालावधीकरिता करपरचात निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर)	२०३.८५	(८७.०४)	(१५२.३३)	११६.८१	(२६३.७०)	(१७४.२३)
४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (अनन्य साधारण बाबीपरचात)	१७५.७७	(४४.८६)	(११९.३७)	१३०.९१	(२१४.७४)	(२३०.२७)
५	समभाग भांडवल	८७४.०२	८७४.०२	८७४.०२	८७४.०२	८७४.०२	८७४.०२
६	राखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या ताळेबंदात दाखवल्याप्रमाणे पुनर्मूल्यांकीत राखीव वगळून)						(३,८२०.७६)
७	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्वी) (प्रत्येकी ₹. १०/- चे) मूलभूत आणि सोम्यिकृत (₹.)	२.३३	(०.९९)	(१.७४)	१.३३	(३.०१)	(१.९९)
८	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर) (प्रत्येकी ₹. १०/- चे) मूलभूत आणि सोम्यिकृत (₹.)	२.३३	(०.९९)	(१.७४)	१.३३	(३.०१)	(१.९९)

टिपा:


- सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड अदर डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायरेमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही/अर्ध वार्षिक अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा वरील एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही / अर्धवार्षिक अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) आणि www.nseindia.com) आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.eurotexgroup.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.
- हे विवरण कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत विहित कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टँडर्ड) रूल्स, २०१५ (इंड एएस) सहावाचता कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टँडर्ड) रूल्स, २०१५ चा नियम ३ आणि कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टँडर्ड) अकाउंटिंग रूल्स, २०१६ ला अनुसरून बनवले आहे.
- विवरण कालावधीच्या सादरीकरणाशी त्यास तूलायोग्य करण्याकरिता आवश्यक भासेल तेथे मागील कालावधीची आकडेवारी पुनर्गतीत/पुनर्रचित केली आहे.



युरोटेक्स इंडस्ट्रीज अँड एक्सपोर्टस् लिमिटेड करिता
के. के. पंतोडिया
अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
(डीआयएन: ०००२७३३५)

ठिकाण: मुंबई

दिनांक : ७ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५



युग्रो कॅपिटल लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : L67120MH1993PLC070739

नों. कार्यालय: इक्विनाक्स बिझनेस पार्क, टॉवर ३, ४ था मजला, एलबीएस रोड, कुर्ला (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००७०
दूरध्वनी : +९१ २२ ४१८२१६००, ई-मेल : info@ugrocapital.com, वेबसाईट : www.ugrocapital.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्धवर्षासाठी अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

(₹ लाखात)

अनु. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष		संपलेले वर्ष ३१ मार्च, २०२५
		३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५	३० जून, २०२५	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४	३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४	
		पुनर्विलोकित	पुनर्विलोकित	पुनर्विलोकित	पुनर्विलोकित	पुनर्विलोकित	लेखापरीक्षित
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (इतर उत्पन्नासह)	४६,११७.९९	४२,१८२.९५	३४,२८६.४०	८८,३००.९४	६४,४४४.२८	१,४४,१८४.५७
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्वी #)	६,११०.४८	४,८१६.८७	५,०११.४८	१०,९२७.३५	९,२९४.२०	२०,३११.७४
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर #)	६,११०.४८	४,८१६.८७	५,०११.४८	१०,९२७.३५	९,२९४.२०	२०,३११.७४
४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/ किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर)	४,३३१.१२	३,४१३.०४	३,५५२.१४	७,७४४.१६	६,५८७.७३	१४,३२२.९९
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून)	२,९४८.७२	३,५५२.८३	३,७७९.०८	६,५०१.५५	६,७९३.६८	१५,१२२.४५
६	भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल	११,४३५.८५	११,४२१.२२	९,१७५.६०	११,४३५.८५	९,१७५.६०	९,१९४.५४
७	राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)	२,३४८.५१.३५	२,३१,२१८.३७	१,८६,६०५.१०	२,३४,८५१.३५	१,८६,६०५.१०	१,९५,४४४.४०
८	सिस्क्विटीज प्रिमियम अकाऊंट	१,४०,३५५.००	१,४०,११०.०३	१,०७,२२४.७५	१,४०,३५५.००	१,०७,२२४.७५	१,०७,६८८.१६
९	नेट वर्ध	२,४६,२८७.२०	२,४२,६३९.६९	१,९५,७८१.५०	२,४६,२८७.२०	१,९५,७८१.५०	२,४४,६३८.१६
१०	भरणा झालेले कर्ज भांडवल/थकीत कर्ज	८,०८,८१९.५१	७,५८,६२०.७०	५,३४,३८०.३०	८,०८,८१९.५१	५,३४,३८०.३०	६,९०,४११.५४
११	थकीत विमोचनयोग्य प्रेफरन्स शेअर्स	निरंक	निरंक	निरंक	निरंक	निरंक	निरंक
१२	डेब्ट इक्विटी रेशो	३.२८	३.१३	२.७३	३.२८	२.७३	३.३७
१३	प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी ₹. १०/- दर्शनी मूल्य) (* अवार्षिक)						
	मूलभूत	३.७९*	३.६१*	३.८३*	७.४१*	७.१२*	१५.५२
	सोम्यिकृत	३.५१*	३.३२*	३.५७*	६.८४*	६.७८*	१४.५६
१४	भांडवल विमोचन राखीव	गैरलागू	गैरलागू	गैरलागू	गैरलागू	गैरलागू	गैरलागू
१५	डिव्जन्स विमोचन राखीव	गैरलागू	गैरलागू	गैरलागू	गैरलागू	गैरलागू	गैरलागू
१६	डेब्ट सव्हीस कव्हेरज रेशो	गैरलागू	गैरलागू	गैरलागू	गैरलागू	गैरलागू	गैरलागू
१७	इंटेस्ट सव्हीस कव्हेरज रेशो	गैरलागू	गैरलागू	गैरलागू	गैरलागू	गैरलागू	गैरलागू

- इंड-एएस रूल्स नुसार अपवादाल्मक बाबी नफा आणि तोटा विवरणात समाविष्ट केलेल्या आहेत.

टिपा:

- वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिक्वायरेमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ व ५२ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही/अर्धवर्ष सामाजीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तपशीलवार वित्तीय निष्कर्ष आणि हा उतारा अनुक्रमे ०७ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या संबंधित बैठकीत लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकित केले व नंतर संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले. तिमाही आणि अर्